177
P
ow
er
 D
is
tri
bu

lectrics
TEM5E Series Moulded Case Circuit Breaker
2   Type Designation
TE	M	5	E	-	125	□	□	/		□	3	□	□	□	□	□	□	□	□	□	□	□
Special requirements: Mechanical interlock
Application scenario
Default: General application
Plateau / Damp heat / Environmental
protection / Salt spray / Low temperature
Controller function code
Conventional type: No code
E1: Three-button controller
E2: Current unbalance type controller
E3: Earthed type controller
E4: Neutral pole controller
Zero flashover code
W: Zero flashover hood
Installation method
Default: Fixed type front-panel
B: Fixed type back-panel
C: Plug-in type back-panel
F: Plug-in type front-panel
Accessory voltage
Rated current
Alarm module
III: Overload alarm without trip
Default: No this accessory
N pole code
A: Three protective poles, the zero line is
not disconnected togetehr with otehr poles
B: Three protective poles, the zero line is
disconnected togetehr with otehr poles
C: Four protective poles, the zero line is
disconnected togetehr with otehr poles
D: Four protective poles, the zero line is
not disconnected togetehr with otehr poles
Purpose
Default: Power distribution protection
2: Motor protection
Internal accessories
00: No accessory
10: Shunt release
20: Aux. contact
30: Undervoltage release
40: Shunt + Aux.
50: Shunt + Undervoltage
60: Two sets of aux. contacts
70: Undervoltage + Aux.
08: Alarm contact
18: Shunt + Alarm
28: Aux. + Alarm
38: Undervoltage + Alarm
48: Shunt + Alarm + Aux.
68: Two sets of Aux. + Alarm
78: Undervoltage + Aux. + Alarm
Trip mode
3: Overload + Short circuit
Number of poles
3: 3 poles
3N: 3P+N
4: 4 poles
Operation mode
Default: Direct operation
Z: Operation via rotary handle
P: Motor operation
Breaking capacity
M: Middle beaking capacity
H: High breaking capacity
Frame current
Derived code: Electronic type